
Amendment No. 3 to Agreement  

With The CBORD Group, Inc. for   

Food and Nutrition Software and Maintenance Services 

 

Agreement A-13620 

 
AMENDMENT NO. 3 

TO SOFTWARE, SUPPORT, AND  
HARDWARE MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE CBORD GROUP, INC. AND 

NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER 
FOR 

FOOD AND NUTRITION SOFTWARE AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES  
 

 
This Amendment No. 3 to the Maintenance Agreement (“Agreement”) which was effective on July 11, 
2017  is entered into by and between the County of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center 
(hereinafter “Customer”), and The CBORD Group, Inc. (hereinafter “CBORD”); (collectively, the 
County, Customer and CBORD are referred to as the “Parties”), with respect to the following: 

 
RECITALS 

 
WHEREAS, the Agreement was executed for hospital food and nutrition software and maintenance 
services with a term July 11, 2017 through July 10, 2018 and a total Agreement amount not to exceed 
$109,770.32; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Parties amended the Agreement on January 15, 2019 via Renewal and Amendment No. 
1 to extend the term for an additional one year period through July 10, 2019 and to add an additional 
$12,145.54, thereby increasing the total Agreement amount to $121,915.86; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Parties amended the Agreement on June 28, 2019 via Amendment No. 2 to extend the 
term for an additional one year and twenty one (21) day period through July 31, 2020 to allow for services 
with additions to the original scope of work, and to add an additional $12,509.89, thereby increasing the 
total Agreement amount to $134,425.75 ; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Parties currently wish to amend the Agreement to extend it for an additional one year 
period through July 31, 2021 to allow for services to continue, with additions to the original scope of 
work attached hereto as “Exhibit A-3 per Amendment No. 3”, with a $12,885.18 increase for the added 
services for a total Agreement amount of $147,310.93. 

 
AGREEMENT 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

 

The Agreement is hereby renewed on the terms and conditions as set forth in the Original Agreement and 

in Renewal and Amendment No. 1 and Amendment No. 2 incorporated herein by this reference, except 

as specifically set forth below. 
 

1. Section 6.D. titled “Combined Cost” shall be amended to the following: 
“Customer shall pay CBORD in accordance with the payment provisions set forth in 
ATTACHMENT 1 INVESTMENT OUTLINE, ATTACHMENT 1-A as per Renewal and 
Amendment No. 1, ATTACHMENT A-B as per Amendment No. 2 and ATTACHMENT A-C 
attached hereto this Amendment No. 3.  The total amount payable to CBORD under this Agreement 
amounts to the sum of $147,310.93.” 

 
2. The first sentence of Section 21 titled, “Term/Effective Date” shall be amended to the following: 

“The term of this Agreement is from July 11, 2017 through July 31, 2021 unless sooner terminated 
pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.” 



Amendment No. 3 to Agreement  

With The CBORD Group, Inc. for   

Food and Nutrition Software and Maintenance Services 

 

 
 
3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are 

unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 3 and shall continue in full force and effect as set 
forth in the Agreement and in Renewal and Amendment No. 1, and Amendment No. 2. 

 
4. A copy of this Amendment No. 3 shall be attached to the Agreement. 

 
5. This Amendment No. 3 shall be effective when signed by both parties.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The remainder of this page was intentionally left blank. 

 

~ Signature page to follow ~ 








