
Friday, November 5, 2021

12:00 PM

Monterey County

Monterey County Government Center

Board of Supervisors Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Meeting Agenda - Final

50+ page Advance Reports for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, 

November 16, 2021.

Advance Reports Over 50 Pages



Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final November 5, 2021

The following reports are scheduled for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, November 16, 

2021.  The reports are being distributed 11 + days prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting due to 

the large volume of information.  These reports are not numbered at this time.

Natividad Medical Center - Consent

a. Authorize the Interim Chief Executive Officer for Natividad Medical Center 

(NMC) or his designee to execute renewal and  amendment No.4 to the agreement 

(A-13620) with The CBORD Group, Inc. for food and nutrition software and 

maintenance services, extending the agreement an additional one (1) year period 

(retroactive to August 1, 2021 through July 31, 2022) for a revised full agreement 

term of July 11, 2017 through July 31, 2022, and adding $29,273 for a revised total 

agreement amount not to exceed $176,584. 

b. Authorize the Interim Chief Executive Officer for NMC or his designee to execute 

one (1) future amendment to the agreement which does not significantly alter the 

scope of work and does not cause an increase of more than ten percent (10%) 

($10,977) of the original cost of the agreement.

Board Report

The CBORD Group Renewal and Amendment No. 4.pdf

The CBORD Group Amendment No. 3.pdf

The CBORD Group Amendment No. 2.pdf

The  CBORD Group Renewal & Amendment No. 1.pdf

The CBORD Group Agreement.pdf

Attachments:

General Government - Consent

a. Approve and authorize the Assessor-County Clerk/Recorder to sign Amendment 

Number 6 for an additional Megabyte - JustAppraised Applications Programming 

Interface (API) module at a cost not to exceed $25,000 for FY 2021-22 and not to 

exceed a future annual maintenance cost of $5,000; for a total cost of $30,000; and

b. Accept non-standard indemnification provisions requested by the vendor as 

recommended by the Assessor-County Clerk/Recorder.

Board Report

Amendment No. 6

Megabyte Agreement 2016

Amendment no 1

Amendment no 2

Amendment no 3

Amendment no 4

Amendment No 5

Attachments:

Page 1 of 2 

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=48322
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=793ca349-d69c-4752-9132-97e2ee299443.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1512cedc-2221-49c6-b90f-3cbe26c5543d.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1a635813-f8c1-4eeb-9e60-61253f63fb61.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=15c61310-9f75-4597-8e73-4f562c4caeec.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=fd84ad6b-858e-4484-a90b-f6337d49cc50.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=81d8b8fe-e3dd-43d1-8c58-c029d37b6493.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=48372
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a19a56fa-4bcc-4b2a-b761-262dfa41a708.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=368de424-5867-4e2b-99b0-837387a32261.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6455f225-91c6-41f8-811f-65fde312f42f.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e2bed398-1d85-401a-afe7-98511fe78201.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0c505b25-6e0f-4dd8-9d1a-1ca864813932.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8805eb9a-7cdb-49df-82ed-3caf43fbb377.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f941e08c-7560-4f18-b695-6b52cfb151a9.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f302edcb-3bee-4f0a-9f52-fb32f0ad3c98.pdf


Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final November 5, 2021

Page 2 of 2 


